
The Hurtigruten Coastal Express has been breathing life into Norway’s remote coastal villages 
for over a century providing a vital transportation link for local residents, mail and supplies.

Hurtigruten Coastal Express

Cruises
Every day one of Hurtigruten’s 12 vessels departs from the city of Bergen 
and cruises northbound, across the Arctic Circle, to Kirkenes on the Russian 
border before returning to its home port. Cruises of 11 nights (Bergen 
- Kirkenes - Bergen), 6 nights (Bergen - Kirkenes) and 5 nights (Kirkenes - 
Bergen) plus a number of shorter themed voyages are on offer.

Port to port
Hurtigruten’s ships make 34 ports of call, many for a few hours and 
therefore providing time for independent exploration. The ship is one of the 
most flexible means of transportation in Norway and our clients are able to 
join and depart the cruise at any port they desire. Popular journeys are from 
Bergen to Svolvaer in the Lofoten, from the Lofoten to Tromsø and from 
Tromsø  to Kirkenes.
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DAY PORT ARRIVAL DEPARTURE

7

Kirkenes
Vardø
Båtsfjord
Berlevåg

15:45
19:45
21:45

12:30
16:45 
20:15
22:00

8

Mehamn
Kjøllefjord
Honningsvåg
Havøysund
Hammerfest
Øksfjord
Skjervøy
Tromsø

00:45
02:45
05:30
07:45
10:45
15:30
19:15
23:45

01:00
03:00 
05:45 
08:00 
12:45 
15:45 
19:45 
01:30

9

Finnsnes
Harstad 
Risøyhamn
Sortland
Stokmarknes
Svolvær
Stamsund

04:15
07:50
10:45
12:30
14:15
18:30
22:00

04:45
08:30 
11:00 
13:00 
15:15 
20:30 
22:30

10

Bodø
Ørnes
Nesna
Sandnessjøen
Brønnøysund
Rørvik

02:30
07:00
11:00
12:30
15:45
20:30

04:15
07:15 
11:15 
13:00 
17:00
21:30

11
Trondheim
Kristiansund
Molde

06:30
16:30
21:00

10:00
17:00 
21:30

12

Ålesund
Torvik
Måløy
Florø
Bergen

00:30
02:15 
05:15 
07:45 
14:30

01:00 
02:30
05:45 
08:15

ARRIVAL DEPARTURE

15:45
19:45
21:45

12:30
16:45 
20:15
22:00

00:45
02:45
05:30
07:45
10:45
14:30
18:00
23:45

01:00
03:00 
05:45 
08:00 
11:45 
14:45 
18:30 
01:30

04:15
07:50
10:45
12:30
14:15
18:30
22:00

04:45
08:30 
11:00 
13:00 
15:15 
20:30 
22:30

02:30
07:00
11:00
12:30
15:45
20:30

04:15
07:15 
11:15 
13:00 
17:00
21:30

06:30
16:30
21:00

10:00
17:00 
21:30

00:30
02:15 
05:15 
07:45 
14:30

01:00 
02:30
05:45 
08:15

SOUTHBOUND 1 Jan-31 Mar / 1 Jun-31 Dec 1 Apr-31 May

DAY PORT ARRIVAL DEPARTURE

1 Bergen 14:30 22:30

2

Florø
Måløy
Torvik
Ålesund
Geiranger
Urke
Ålesund
Molde

04:30
07:15
10:30
12:00

18:00

04:45
07:30
10:45
15:00

18:30

3
Kristiansund
Trondheim
Rørvik

22:15
06:00
20:45

23:00
12:00
21:15

4

Brønnøysund
Sandnessjøen
Nesna
Ørnes
Bodø
Stamsund
Svolvær

00:45
03:45
05:25
09:15
12:30
19:00
21:00

01:00
04:15
05:30
09:30
15:00
19:30
22:00

5

Stokmarknes
Sortland
Risøyhamn
Harstad
Finnsnes
Tromsø
Skjervøy

01:00
02:45
04:15
06:45
11:00
14:15
22:30

01:15
03:00
04:30
07:45
11:30
18:30
22:45

6

Øksfjord
Hammerfest
Havøysund
Honningsvåg
Kjøllefjord
Mehamn
Berlevåg

02:00
05:15
08:45
11:15
17:00
19:15
22:00

02:15
06:00
09:15
14:45
17:15
19:30
22:15

7

Båtsfjord
Vardø
Vadsø
Kirkenes

23:45
03:15
06:45
09:00

00:45
03:30
07:15
12:30

ARRIVAL DEPARTURE

14:30 20:00

02:00
04:15
07:15
08:45
13:25

18:15
21:45

02:15
04:30
07:30
09:30
13:30

19:00
22:15

01:45
08:30 
20:45

02:00
12:00
21:15

00:45
03:45
05:25
09:15
12:30
19:00
21:00

01:00
04:15
05:30
09:30
15:00
19:30
22:00

01:00
02:45
04:15
06:45
11:00
14:15
22:30

01:15
03:00
04:30
07:45
11:30
18:30
22:45

02:00
05:15
08:45
11:15
17:00
19:15
22:00

02:15
06:00
09:15
14:45
17:15
19:30
22:15

23:45
03:15
06:45
09:00

00:45
03:30
07:15
12:30

ARRIVAL DEPARTURE

14:30 20:00

02:00
04:15
07:15
08:45

11:30
17:00
21:45

02:15
04:30
07:30
09:30

15:00
19:00
22:15

01:45
08:30 
20:45

02:00
12:00
21:15

00:45
03:45
05:25
09:15
12:30
19:00
21:00

01:00
04:15
05:30
09:30
15:00
19:30
22:00

01:00
02:45
04:15
06:45
11:00
14:15
22:30

01:15
03:00
04:30
07:45
11:30
18:30
22:45

02:00
05:15
08:45
11:15
17:00
19:15
22:00

02:15
06:00
09:15
14:45
17:15
19:30
22:15

23:45
03:15
06:45
09:00

00:45
03:30
07:15
12:30

NORTHBOUND 1 Jan-31 May / 1 Nov-31 Dec 1 Jun-31 Aug 1 Sep-31 Oct

The table below shows port-by-port arrival and departure times for individual ships between Bergen and Kirkenes.

These two tables together show  
arrival and departure in all ports for  
the 11 night Classic Round Voyage. 

TIMETABLE 2019 / 2020


